=—=| Charles Sturt - :
WIS University ~ Regional Archives

Hilda Mary Hodge Freeman,
researcher and writer
RW1980

Download Accession List

Use ‘Ctrl + F’ to search list



=—=| Charles Sturt University Regional Archives

e .
> Accession List By Item
Agency: Hilda Mary Hodge Freeman, researcher and writer RW 1980
Box Item Item Date Loc
No No
Correspondence
1 1  Letter of introduction for Miss Hilda Freeman from the 23 Jan 1914 B
Secretary to the Agent-General for Victoria
1 2  Draft letters from H. M. Freeman to Miss Kennedy c. 1935 B
1 3 Correspondence to Mrs Atkinson Mar 1935 - Sep 1937 B
Reports
1 4  Draft report on ‘Book of Riverina Reminiscences’ to Sturt Group c. 1935-37 B

Council of the Country Women’s Association

1 5  Second draft report on ‘Book of Riverina Reminiscences’ to Sturt c. 1935-37 B
Group Council of the Country Women’s Association

1 6  Final report re 'Riverina Reminiscences', collected by members c. 1935-37 B
of the Country Women'’s Association

Research Papers

1 7  Copy of list of suggested questions for local history research c. 1934-35 B
1 8 Handwritten notes of reminiscences and local folk history c. 1934-37 B
1 9 Typed notes of reminiscences and local folk history c. 1934-37 B
1 10 Newspaper cuttings re district and local history (reformatted) c. 1924-35 B
1 11  Newspaper cuttings re district history of Narrandera 1935 B
1 12 A. W. Austin c. 1934-37 B
1 13 Mrs Bachelor, Grong Grong 1936 B
1 14 N. Bartley c. 1934-37 B
1 15 Peter Burke, Grong Grong c.1934-37 B
1 16  Mrs Winfred Charles, Midgeon c. 1934-37 B
1 17  Clarke (1868) c. 1934-37 B
1 18 P.J. Cleary, Narrandera Argus 1935 B
1 19  "Back to Coolamon" souvenir c. 1934-37 B
1 20 ). P.Fisher c. 1934-37 B
1 21 J. Gabriel, Field Naturalists Club, Victoria (1896) c. 1934-37 B
1 22 James Gormly, Mitchell Library c. 1934-37 B
1 23  George Gow, Gazette 1924-1928 B
1 24 Grong Grong Public School local history c. 1934-37 B
1 25 F.Homan senior c. 1934-37 B
1 26  Dr. Lethbridge c. 1934-37 B

printed 11/08/2020 12:26:34 PM Charles Sturt University Regional Archives Page 1 of 3



Agency:
Box Item
No
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

2
o

R R R R R R R R R R

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R B R B @R

printed 11/08/2020 12:26:34 PM

Hilda Mary Hodge Freeman, researcher and writer

Item

Mrs Longford (1870s)

D. McDonald "Gumboughs and Wattle Bloom" (1887)
J. Mclnnes, Grong Grong

Mitchell Library - Victoria’s claim to the Riverina (1911)
Narrandera Argus Jubilee Issue

New South Wales "Gazetteer" (1866)

A. Pfrunder, Baden - Bulloak

The Ven. Archdeacon Rawling, Narrandera

"Back to Wagga Wagga"

J. Youll, Water Conservation and Irrigation Area, Griffith
Subject Files
Aborigines

Ardlethan and Blacks
Binya

Binya and Barellan
Binya and surrounds
Brunskill

Cowabee

Dill Mackay Dingo
Doggy Jack

Drought and bullock teams
Grasshoppers

Grong Grong first car
Hay

Matong (1890)
Mallee

Mouse plague
Narrandera

No’d trees

Old Narrandera
Rabbits

Sir Samual
Selections

Sheep values

Charles Sturt University Regional Archives

RW 1980

Date

.1934-37
.1934-37
.1934-37
. 1934-37
.1934-37
.1934-37

1936

. 1934-37
.1934-37

1935

. 1934-37
. 1934-37
.1934-37
.1934-37
.1934-37
.1934-37
.1934-37
. 1934-37
.1934-37
.1934-37
. 1934-37
. 1934-37
. 1934-37
. 1934-37
. 1934-37
. 1934-37
. 1934-37
.1934-37
. 1934-37
.1934-37
. 1934-37
.1934-37
. 1934-37

Loc

o W W W W W W W W W

o W ™ W W W W W W W W W™ W W W W W T W W W W

Page 2 of 3



Agency:
Box Item
No No
1 60
1 61
1 62
1 63
1 64
1 65
1 66
1 67
1 68
1 69
1 70
1 71
1 72
2 73
2 74
2 75
2 76
2 77
2 78
2 79
2 80
2 81

printed 11/08/2020 12:26:34 PM

Hilda Mary Hodge Freeman, researcher and writer

Item

Wagga
Tom Watts

Yarns
Draft Manuscripts and Notes

Draft manuscript (17 pages) with contents page

Typed transcript of "Wagga Wagga" paddle steamer log book
(1880-81) with notes

Notes re Kelly gang

Draft manuscript re Coolamon chapter

Bundle of notes entitled "1860s"

Bundle of notes entitled "1880s"

Bundle of notes - working copies re manuscript

Bundle of notes containing excerpts from manuscript re
Narrandera

Notes re flora, Junee-Narrandera railway line, wild cattle and
dingoes
Notes re Binya district

Manuscripts

Draft chapter forming part of manuscript "Riverina
Reminiscences", pages numbered 2-75 (incomplete)

Draft chapter forming part of manuscript "Riverina
Reminiscences", pages numbered 1-27 (incomplete)

Draft chapter forming part of manuscript "Riverina
Reminiscences", pages numbered 25-239 (incomplete)

Title page and draft of first chapter of "Riverina Reminiscences,
Anecdotes, and Historical Facts"

Title page and draft of first chapter of "Riverina Reminiscences"

Draft manuscript of "Riverina Reminiscences", Part 1, chapter 1-
3, Part 2 (incomplete)

Draft manuscript of "Riverina Reminiscences", Part 1, chapter 1-
3 and four unnumbered chapters (incomplete)

Publications [donated by Don Boadle; signed by Brenda Niccol]
1987 (1916)

"An Australian Girl in Germany: through peace to war 1914" by
HM Freeman,1987 (first published 1987)

"Murrumbidgee Memories and Riverina Reminiscences: a
collection of old bush history by Hilda M Freeman" 1985

Charles Sturt University Regional Archives

1985

RW 1980
Date Loc

. 1934-37 B
. 1934-37 B
. 1934-37 B
. 1934-37 B
. 1934-37 B
. 1934-37 B
. 1934-37 B
. 1934-37 B
. 1934-37 B
. 1934-37 B
. 1934-37 B
. 1934-37 B
. 1934-37 B
. 1936-37 B
. 1936-37 B
. 1936-37 B
. 1936-37 B
. 1936-37 B
. 1936-37 B
. 1936-37 B

Page 3 of 3





