

Regional Archives

Hilda Mary Hodge Freeman, researcher and writer RW1980

Download Accession List

Use 'Ctrl + F' to search list



Agency: Hilda Mary Hodge Freeman, researcher and writer RW 198	Agency:	Hilda Mary Ho	lge Freeman	, researcher and	writer	RW 1980
--	---------	---------------	-------------	------------------	--------	---------

	-			
Box No	Item No	Item	Date	Loc
		Correspondence		
1	1	Letter of introduction for Miss Hilda Freeman from the Secretary to the Agent-General for Victoria	23 Jan 1914	В
1	2	Draft letters from H. M. Freeman to Miss Kennedy	c. 1935	В
1	3	Correspondence to Mrs Atkinson	Mar 1935 - Sep 1937	В
		Reports		
1	4	Draft report on 'Book of Riverina Reminiscences' to Sturt Group Council of the Country Women's Association	c. 1935-37	В
1	5	Second draft report on 'Book of Riverina Reminiscences' to Sturt Group Council of the Country Women's Association	c. 1935-37	В
1	6	Final report re 'Riverina Reminiscences', collected by members of the Country Women's Association	c. 1935-37	В
		Research Papers		
1	7	Copy of list of suggested questions for local history research	c. 1934-35	В
1	8	Handwritten notes of reminiscences and local folk history	c. 1934-37	В
1	9	Typed notes of reminiscences and local folk history	c. 1934-37	В
1	10	Newspaper cuttings re district and local history (reformatted)	c. 1924-35	В
1	11	Newspaper cuttings re district history of Narrandera	1935	В
1	12	A. W. Austin	c. 1934-37	В
1	13	Mrs Bachelor, Grong Grong	1936	В
1	14	N. Bartley	c. 1934-37	В
1	15	Peter Burke, Grong Grong	c. 1934-37	В
1	16	Mrs Winfred Charles, Midgeon	c. 1934-37	В
1	17	Clarke (1868)	c. 1934-37	В
1	18	P. J. Cleary, Narrandera Argus	1935	В
1	19	"Back to Coolamon" souvenir	c. 1934-37	В
1	20	J. P. Fisher	c. 1934-37	В
1	21	J. Gabriel, Field Naturalists Club, Victoria (1896)	c. 1934-37	В
1	22	James Gormly, Mitchell Library	c. 1934-37	В
1	23	George Gow, Gazette	1924-1928	В
1	24	Grong Grong Public School local history	c. 1934-37	В
1	25	F. Homan senior	c. 1934-37	В
1	26	Dr. Lethbridge	c. 1934-37	В

Age	ncy:	Hilda Mary Hodge Freeman, researcher and writer	RW	1980
Box No	Item No	Item	Date	Loc
1	27	Mrs Longford (1870s)	c. 1934-37	В
1	28	D. McDonald "Gumboughs and Wattle Bloom" (1887)	c. 1934-37	В
1	29	J. McInnes, Grong Grong	c. 1934-37	В
1	30	Mitchell Library - Victoria's claim to the Riverina (1911)	c. 1934-37	В
1	31	Narrandera Argus Jubilee Issue	c. 1934-37	В
1	32	New South Wales "Gazetteer" (1866)	c. 1934-37	В
1	33	A. Pfrunder, Baden - Bulloak	1936	В
1	34	The Ven. Archdeacon Rawling, Narrandera	c. 1934-37	В
1	35	"Back to Wagga Wagga"	c. 1934-37	В
1	36	J. Youll, Water Conservation and Irrigation Area, Griffith	1935	В
4	27	Subject Files	- 4024 27	Б
1	37	Aborigines	c. 1934-37	В
1	38	Ardlethan and Blacks	c. 1934-37	В
1	39	Binya Binya and Barallan	c. 1934-37	В
1	40 41	Binya and Barellan Binya and surrounds	c. 1934-37 c. 1934-37	В
1 1	41	Binya and surrounds Brunskill	c. 1934-37	B B
1	43	Cowabee	c. 1934-37	В
1	44	Dill Mackay Dingo	c. 1934-37	В
1	45	Doggy Jack	c. 1934-37	В
1	46	Drought and bullock teams	c. 1934-37	В
1	47	Grasshoppers	c. 1934-37	В
1	48	Grong Grong first car	c. 1934-37	В
1	49	Hay	c. 1934-37	В
1	50	, Matong (1890)	c. 1934-37	В
1	51	Mallee	c. 1934-37	В
1	52	Mouse plague	c. 1934-37	В
1	53	Narrandera	c. 1934-37	В
1	54	No'd trees	c. 1934-37	В
1	55	Old Narrandera	c. 1934-37	В
1	56	Rabbits	c. 1934-37	В
1	57	Sir Samual	c. 1934-37	В
1	58	Selections	c. 1934-37	В
1	59	Sheep values	c. 1934-37	В

Agency: Hilda Mary Hodge Freeman, resear		Hilda Mary Hodge Freeman, researcher and writer	writer RW 19			
Box No	Item No	Item	Date	Loc		
1	60	Wagga	c. 1934-37	В		
1	61	Tom Watts	c. 1934-37	В		
1	62	Yarns	c. 1934-37	В		
Draft Manuscripts and Notes						
1	63	Draft manuscript (17 pages) with contents page	c. 1934-37	В		
1	64	Typed transcript of "Wagga Wagga" paddle steamer log book (1880-81) with notes	c. 1934-37	В		
1	65	Notes re Kelly gang	c. 1934-37	В		
1	66	Draft manuscript re Coolamon chapter	c. 1934-37	В		
1	67	Bundle of notes entitled "1860s"	c. 1934-37	В		
1	68	Bundle of notes entitled "1880s"	c. 1934-37	В		
1	69	Bundle of notes - working copies re manuscript	c. 1934-37	В		
1	70	Bundle of notes containing excerpts from manuscript re Narrandera	c. 1934-37	В		
1	71	Notes re flora, Junee-Narrandera railway line, wild cattle and dingoes	c. 1934-37	В		
1	72	Notes re Binya district	c. 1934-37	В		
Manuscripts						
2	73	Draft chapter forming part of manuscript "Riverina Reminiscences", pages numbered 2-75 (incomplete)	c. 1936-37	В		
2	74	Draft chapter forming part of manuscript "Riverina Reminiscences", pages numbered 1-27 (incomplete)	c. 1936-37	В		
2	75	Draft chapter forming part of manuscript "Riverina Reminiscences", pages numbered 25-239 (incomplete)	c. 1936-37	В		
2	76	Title page and draft of first chapter of "Riverina Reminiscences, Anecdotes, and Historical Facts"	c. 1936-37	В		
2	77	Title page and draft of first chapter of "Riverina Reminiscences"	c. 1936-37	В		
2	78	Draft manuscript of "Riverina Reminiscences", Part 1, chapter 1-3, Part 2 (incomplete)	c. 1936-37	В		
2	79	Draft manuscript of "Riverina Reminiscences", Part 1, chapter 1-3 and four unnumbered chapters (incomplete)	c. 1936-37	В		
Publications [donated by Don Boadle; signed by Brenda Niccol]						
2	80	"An Australian Girl in Germany: through peace to war 1914" by HM Freeman,1987 (first published 1987)	1987 (1916)	В		
2	81	"Murrumbidgee Memories and Riverina Reminiscences: a collection of old bush history by Hilda M Freeman" 1985	1985	В		